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STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

lOlst LEGISLATURE 

HOUSE AMENDMENT "H" to H. P. 1105, L. D. 1586, Bill, ilAn Act 

Making Supplemental Appropriations for the Expenditures 

of State Government and for Other Purposes for the 

Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 1964 and June 30, 1965" 

Amend said Bill in section 1 by striking out everything 
after the line: 

"Department..:.. 1963-64 

and inserting in place thereof the following: 

I EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF 

General Purpose Educational Aid 
All Other 256,143 

Provides funds for payment 
of 100% Subsidy at latest 
valuation 

STATE EMPLOYEES 

Personal Services 

Provides funds to implement 
Longevity Plan. Effective 
with applicable pay checks 
dated on or after January 
1, 1964 

Total 

226,335 

482,478 

1964-65" 

256,143 

452,670 

708,813 
Amounting to $482,478 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 

1964 and $708,813 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1965.' 

Further amend said Bill by striking out all of section 2. 

Further amend said Bill by renumbering section 3 to 
be section 2. 

Filed by Mr. Pease of Wiscasset. 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the 
House. 

(Filing No. H-442) 
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